This material is an English translation of the press release announced on Jul. 27, 2023 in Japanese, and the Japanese release is given priority about the content and the interpretation.

Jul. 27, 2023

Notice regarding Providing Relief Supplies in Response to the Torrential Rains from July 7, 2023

We would like to express our heartfelt sympathy to the victims of the torrential rains from July 7, 2023.

Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc. (Head Office: Tosu City, Saga Prefecture; President and CEO: NAKATOMI, Kazuhide; hereinafter referred to as "Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical") has provided the following products as relief supplies free of charge based on the "agreement on support and cooperation in the event of a disaster" signed with the Japanese Red Cross Society (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President: Yoshiharu Otsuka) on January 31, 2020.

- Relief supplies
- · Refresh Body Sheet 28,800 pieces

Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical will continue to provide support to the people affected by disasters and those involved in relief activities. We sincerely hope for the earliest possible recovery of the affected areas.

* The agreement on support and cooperation in the event of a disaster is intended to ensure the smooth implementation of disaster emergency response measures and disaster recovery measures in the event of a disaster, such as an earthquake or typhoon, by providing the Japanese Red Cross Society free of charge with supplies that Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical can provide in response to the needs of disaster victims, Japanese Red Cross Society staff members involved in disaster response, Red Cross volunteers, etc.